Sustainable Tourism Program South Tyrol seiser Atm Y'\

Sondaggio tra gli ospiti nella regione Dolomiti Alpe di Siusi

La vostra opinione e importante per noi!

Insieme a IDM Alto Adige stiamo lavorando da tempo al "Programma di Sostenibilita Turismo Alto Adige".
In quest'ottica, stiamo rilevando la situazione in loco e abbiamo avviato un processo di miglioramento sostenibile.

In questo contesto, abbiamo anche condotto un sondaggio tra gli ospiti per comprendere meglio le esigenze e le opinioni dei visitatori e
per sviluppare insieme una strategia di turismo sostenibile per le vostre vacanze e per la nostra comunita.
Ringraziamo tutti per la partecipazione!

"Quello che facciamo oggi decide come sara il mondo domani!”.
Marie von Ebner-Eschenbach



Sustainable Tourism Program South Tyrol

Comparison of guest survey

summer/autumn 2022

]
| Gasteumfrage 419 IDM s
Gender: Age: Residency (Country):
60%
female 292 (69,7%) — )
30% _ SR
B 3 = s 2
S >
__ I prefer not to ans = o 40% b3 g
4(1,0%) 684 = L
R
S
10% &y 20%
2 =
- * g 2 2 o > 5
I I L - T T
0% £ 5 4 0% T 6- [ — .i =
male 121 (28,9%) \ 6 *e, ‘p*e Q,‘z *e o 05\“\%« o P.\f’\‘@ a«b‘\ 0\‘2\ a\\@(\&: \@6‘ @99° *‘\‘@ﬁo«
\— Other 2 (0,5%) @0@ 0@0 o
Deutschland: Italia
20% 2 30% g
H = 3 &
[
taf 3 20% £ 2
b @
10% 2 ® . e * o
- ST _ - I
Qs ¥ F B2 2 o2 10% s & & %
b - - 4 ; n b w 3 & =2 o s
e ° = ~ &2 2 2 =
0% I l I H E mom o= o= l . gy 5 & = = = K
. N
V¢ \,\ee"“"\ 61,*"“* i < b\«\”\ oo\’g = @v\“Q E A @«a& 0% \. H o o= o= -
& & < 696\ @@ W X Ry RO <<\°° &° 90“% R T P @ca & 3@
7\0&\ @ef\' i \(\e\'bo % ‘_:d\\e" vvq\‘ 0«\“ z‘?“o‘o 4 L ¥ ¥ 24 o“\“ ¢ (‘f"‘(\Q ¥ & o (\01«
& o o« & &
W <@ &
‘DM INNovATORS,
Gasteumfrage I st
Mobility 419
Which means of transport did you use to arrive at your holiday What was your preferred mode of transportation during your stay? *
destination? *
45,3%
89,0%
4
80% o
30%
60% 27,2%
20% 18,6%
40%
10%
20% 6,7%
9 9
41% 3.6% i 1.0% 1.0% 0.2%
v 0,5% 0% ===} = o5
Car Other Train Hybrid Car E-Car vehicle bus/coach

winter 2022/23

.
| Gasteumfrage 231 | IDM s
Gender: Age: Residency (Country):
60%
female 141 (61.0%) 30%
&
=
40% 8
20%
$
— male 10% § = 20%
90 (39.0%) :
0% | — — — -
& ,, g & 0%
RS ;m*’ o e e e < o
e fp"“\\“L é\"\ a‘“é
@r.fa ¢ =
Deutschland: ltalia:
£ 30%
i ¢
i 2 £
- ) £ ©
ER 20% = E
£ 2 i
o CoF E s - s =
5 & e £ 2 0 £
Blemaaiii: ~ TN
B = == = . T T B T T
S oS | o) 3 SR o i@ © o SR I
&aaﬂ‘“é \,\e""z @19“ (991-"(\ $\\“B\(\ o & & «of“@f x@"\\ 6@‘“& ,B‘(\“ﬁ‘ [‘_ﬁa(\"’ e © o o"". ‘3\. ‘(\- \- \f,,- z“- \@- ‘.g- \\o- \ﬁ-
W @0 o o & ® o o o o g o7 W e
o & & < "-‘0'6
As .q@(» g\"“v
L}
|Gasteumfrage IDM &2
Mobility 231
Which means of transport did you use to arrive at your holiday What was your preferred mode of transportation during your stay? *
destination? *
45.9%
87.9%
80% 40%
32.0%
60% 30%
19.9%
40% o4
10%
20%
9
4.8% _— - . 1:3% 0.4% 0.4%
g 1% o [ - Rt
0% - - — = Private vehicle Long distance Local Bus Train Rental car Taxi
Car Other Train Hybrid Car E-Car bus/coach



https://app.powerbi.com/groups/me/reports/82769fb4-d126-485b-b207-d28c423313d5/?pbi_source=PowerPoint
https://app.powerbi.com/groups/me/reports/82769fb4-d126-485b-b207-d28c423313d5/?pbi_source=PowerPoint
https://app.powerbi.com/groups/me/reports/82769fb4-d126-485b-b207-d28c423313d5/?pbi_source=PowerPoint
https://app.powerbi.com/groups/me/reports/82769fb4-d126-485b-b207-d28c423313d5/?pbi_source=PowerPoint

Sustainable Tourism Program South Tyrol

Dolomites ;
seiser atm Y\

Gadsteumfrage
Mobility

Are you familiar with the Guest Pass (Mobil Card South
Tyrol)?

__Yes
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*Only for the Yes Responses
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With whom do you travel?
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Did you make use of the Guest Pass during your holiday in South Tyrol? *
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Are you familiar with the Guest Pass (Mobil Card South
Tyrol)?

~ Yes
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No 60 (26.0%) —

*Only for the Yes Responses
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Did you make use of the Guest Pass during your holiday in South Tyrol? *
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Expenses/cost

What type of accommodation did you choose?
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How many euros do you spend per adult per day?

25,3%
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more than 200€, . 140-170€, 80-110€, 50-80€, 30-50€ 0€, | don't know

Accomodation .
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Other expenses

Gondola lifts

Other recreational activities (e.g., museums, guided tours)

Local public transport
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What type of accommodation did you choose?
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How much did you spend on average per adult per day?
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How many euros do you spend per child per day? * How much did you spend on average per child per day?*
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Accomodation 6.9% I = 26.0% 8.2% Accomodation I 8.2% 23.0% 16.4% 27.9%
Food and drink 18.0% 26.2% 3.3%

Local public transport l 73,1% 9,2%
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How satisfied are you with the current value for money in the Eggental region? (5 = very satisfied, 1 = unsatisfied, 0 = no answer) How satisfied are you with the current relation of quality and price in destination? (5 = very satisfied, 1 = unsatisfied, 0 = no answer)

Recreational activities (eg., museums, guided tours) Recreational activities (e.g., ski scool... 23.8%

50403020100 50403020100

6%

5%

Gondola lifts 32,9% 18,1%



https://app.powerbi.com/groups/me/reports/82769fb4-d126-485b-b207-d28c423313d5/?pbi_source=PowerPoint
https://app.powerbi.com/groups/me/reports/82769fb4-d126-485b-b207-d28c423313d5/?pbi_source=PowerPoint
https://app.powerbi.com/groups/me/reports/82769fb4-d126-485b-b207-d28c423313d5/?pbi_source=PowerPoint
https://app.powerbi.com/groups/me/reports/82769fb4-d126-485b-b207-d28c423313d5/?pbi_source=PowerPoint

Sustainable Tourism Program South Tyrol

Dolomites ...
seiser atm Y\

Gasteumfrage

Reason for holiday and activities

How did you first hear about the region?
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How important are the following factors in choosing your holiday destination? (5 = very important, 1 = unimportant, 0 = no answer)

Being active

Combination village and mountains

Doing something for mind/education

Enjoying the region's natural landscape

Feeling at home

Finding some inner peace/enjoying the silence

Individual and exclusive experiences

Spending time with partner/family/friends

The holiday region's focus on sustainability

Trying typical regional food & drink
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How important are the following factors in choosing your holiday destination? (5 = very important, 1 = unimportant, 0 = no answer)

Being active

Combination village and mountains

Doing something for mind/education

Enjoying the region's natural landscape

Feeling at home

Finding some inner peacelenjoying the silence

Individual and exclusive experiences
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S5e4@3n2el el

3486

29.0% 26.4%

b 24 2%

15 14 14
l . v
6% 6% 6% 2% 2%
. -
Media/News Print advertorials in Seiser Alm Tour Destination
magazines Marketing operators/Tourist rating/reviews
office platform
]
INNOVATORS.
MARKETERS.
30.7% 69% | |

an e

34.6%

25.5%

42 0% 16.5% .

26.0% 12.6%

% 6.5%
34 6% 5.2%



https://app.powerbi.com/groups/me/reports/82769fb4-d126-485b-b207-d28c423313d5/?pbi_source=PowerPoint
https://app.powerbi.com/groups/me/reports/82769fb4-d126-485b-b207-d28c423313d5/?pbi_source=PowerPoint
https://app.powerbi.com/groups/me/reports/82769fb4-d126-485b-b207-d28c423313d5/?pbi_source=PowerPoint
https://app.powerbi.com/groups/me/reports/82769fb4-d126-485b-b207-d28c423313d5/?pbi_source=PowerPoint

Sustainable Tourism Program South Tyrol

Dolomites

Seiser

Géasteumfrage

Reason for holiday and activities

Why did you choose this region as your holiday destination?
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: : - Which of the following did you use/try during your stay?
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Reason for holiday and activities

Why did you choose this region as your holiday destination?
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Sustainability

MARKETERS

419

What do you associate with the term “sustainable tourism™? (5 = totally agree, 1 = disagree, 0 = no answer)

Careful/sustainable production of regional products .

Clean air [__i22% 1|

Conservation of resources at accommodations/ gastranomy
Emission-free/low-emission travel

Landscape-friendly architecture 1

Low/no use of plastic at accommodations/gastronomy/restaurants 1
Pedestrian-friendly villages with car-free streets 34,4% 13.4% -

Preservation of cultural heritage 1

Use of green energy at the various accommodations and other tourist infrastructure
Use of public transport on site 30,5% 10,3%

Use of regional and/or organic products for gastronomy/restaurants .

Use of tap water as drinking water 1

5e4@302e01 80

Gasteumfrage

Sustainability

Are you familiar with tourism sustainability
certifications?

No
393 (93,8%)

Yes 26 (6,2%)

Waste recyciing T

novATORS.
| oeveLopERs.
MARKETERS.

419

Which sustainability certifications do you know? A
hd

WWF

Seiseralm

1SO 14001

EU ECOLABEL

Elektrobusse

Ecovadis

Ecotravia

Eco-label, EMAS

Bio und v v
Bandiera blu

How important is certification when selecting your ideal holiday region? (1 = Unimportant, 5 = Very important) *

37

How impaortant is certification when selecting your ideal holiday

region? (1 = Unimportant, 5 = Very important) 5 50
11,93%
134
4 T3198%
161
. . . ‘ 3 S
I :
33 2 T507%
| I o
8,59%
0 50 100

*Only who is familiar with certifications

- |Gastsumfrage IDM i
Sustainability 231

What do you associate with the term “sustainable tourism™? (5 = totally agree, 1 = disagree, 0 = no answer)

Careful/sustainable production of regional products
Cleanai

Conservation of resources at accommodations/ gastronomy 32.0% 9.5%
Emission-free/low-emission travel

Landscape-friendly architecture 31.6% 6.1% -

Low/no use of plastic at accommodations/gastronomy/restaurants 31.6% 10.4% -
Pedestrian-friendly villages with car-free streets 39.4% 12.6% -

Preservation of cultural heritage ]

Use of green energy at the various accommodations and other tourist infrastructure 32.0% 14.7%

Use of public transport on site -

Use of regional and/or organic products for gastronomyirestaurants =
Use of tap water as drinking water -

Waste recycling

50403020100

|Gasteumfrage IDM =52
Sustainability 231

Are you familiar with tourism sustainability Which sustainability certifications do you know?
certifications? A

none in particular, but aware that they exist
Green Globe

Ecolabel, blue flag

Eco Label, gstc

DGNB

Bergsteigerdorier

Bandiera verde e bandiera blu

No 223 (96.5%)

How important is certification when selecting your ideal holiday region? (1 = Unimportant, 5 = Very important) *

36

How important is certification when selecting your ideal holiday

region? (1 = Unimportant, 5 = Very important) 5 I
5.09%

4 I 1

26.41%
3
Yes 8 (3.5%) 41.13%
I

2 2z%

11.26%
] 50 100

*Only who is familiar with certifications
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Gésteumfrage IDM: | Gasteumfrage
Sustainability 419 Sustainability
Would you return to this destination for holiday? Would you return to this destination for holiday?
Yes 413 (98,6%) — Yes 230 (99.6%) —
L No6 (1.4%) L No 1(0.4%)
H VATORS.

Gisteumfrage IDM s |Gasteumfrage
Sustainability 419 Sustainability

Net Promoter Score Net Promoter Score

9,34
Average Rating

75

79 81

IDM

231

INNOUATORS.
DEVELOPERS.
MARKETERS.

INNOVATORS.
DEVELOPERS.

.

231

-100 100 -100 100
Category ‘ Responses Percentage
- Category ‘ Responses Percentage
Detractor(0-6) 15 3,58% -
Passive(7-8) 58 13.84% [+] Detractor(0-6) 9 3.90%
: Passive(7-8 26 11.26%
Promoter(9-10) 346 82,58% (7-8) °
Gesamt 419 100.00% [+] Promoter(9-10) 196 84.85%
K o
Total 231 100.00%
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General questions

In which holiday village do you stay?

40%
30%
2
©
g £
&
20%
10%
0%
Kastelruth / Castelrotto Seiser Alm / Alpe di Siusi
Giasteumfrage

General questions
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General questions

Is this your first stay in this region?

No 364 (86,9%)

Yes 55 (13,1%)

Gasteumfrage

General questions

How often have you visited this region in total? *

more than 3 times 293 (80,9%)

2-3 times 69 (19,1%)

*Only if the Response of question "Is this your first stay in region?" is No.

419

o]

364

INNOVATORS.
I DEVELOPERS.
MARKETERS.

IDM 2 lGésteumfrage

General questions

Is this your first stay in this region?

No 196 (84.8%)

Yes 35 (15.2%)
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General questions

How often have you visited this region in total? *

more than 3 times 164 (84.1%)

2-3 times 31 (15.9%)

*Only if the Response of question "Is this your first stay in region?" is No.
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General questions

At what time of year did you visit this region? *
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General questions

Have you holidayed in other South Tyrolean holiday regions?
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No 112 (26,7%) —
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General questions

How often have you been on holiday in South Tyrol? *

more than 10 times 196 (63,8%)

*Only if the Respanse of question "Have you halidayed in other South Tyrolean holiday regions?" is Yes.
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General questions

In which holiday village did you overnight? *
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307 General questions

How often have you been on holiday in "Sidtirol/Alto Adige"? *

4-10 times 85 (27,7%)

2-3 times 23 (7,5%)

1time 3 (1,0%)

more than 10 times 122 (67.8%)

*Only if the Response of question "Have you holidayed in other South Tyrolean holiday regions?" is Yes.

INNOVATORS.

IDM = |Gﬁsteumfrage

307 General questions

In which holiday village did you overnight? *
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